ETAS ID: TM342548

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QDiscovery, LLC		05/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QDiscovery Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	600 Central Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Highland Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60035	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4125570	Q DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	4125023	Q

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-3122

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com

Dentons US LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10500649.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Reedy Sliva
SIGNATURE:	/tara reedy sliva/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of May 21, 2015 (the "Effective Date") is made by QDiscovery, LLC (f/k/a Quantum Discovery, LLC), a Connecticut limited liability company with offices at 501 Ocean Avenue, New London, CT 06320 ("Assignor") to QDiscovery Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 600 Central Avenue Suite 300, Highland Park, Illinois 60035 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Q DISCOVERY	85411185	08/30/2011	4125570	04/10/2012
Q (Stylized)	85378202	07/22/2011	4125023	04/10/2012

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right to enforce the Trademarks in the United States and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to maintain all such registrations, renewals, and applications; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in or to the Trademarks; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall execute such written instruments, extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary or advisable to more effectively transfer and assign to and vest in Assignee the Trademarks, and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has executed this Assignment on the day and year written below to be effective as of the Effective Date.

QDiscovery, LLC (Assignor) By:	QDiscovery Acquisition LLC (Assignee)
Ву:	By:
Title: Matthew McCormack, its Manager	Title: Daniel Goldberg, its Manager
Date:	Date:

84207891\V-2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of May 21, 2015 (the "Effective Date") is made by QDiscovery, LLC (l/k/s Quantum Discovery, LLC), a Connecticut limited liability company with offices at 501 Ocean Avenue, New London, CT 06320 ("Assignor") to QDiscovery Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 600 Central Avenue Suite 300, Highland Park, Illinois 60035 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of the following Trademark Registrations:

	Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
***************************************	Q DISCOVERY	85411185	08/30/2011	4125570	04/10/2012
************	Q (Stylized)	85378202	07/22/2011	4125023	04/10/2012

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right to enforce the Trademarks in the United States and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to maintain all such registrations, renewals, and applications; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in or to the Trademarks; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall execute such written instruments, extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary or advisable to more effectively transfer and assign to and vest in Assignee the Trademarks, and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has executed this Assignment on the day and year written below to be effective as of the Effective Date.

QDiscovery, LLC (Assignor)	QDiscovery Acquisition LLC (Assignee)
Ву:	Br. Landing
Title: Matthew McCormack, its Manager	Title: Daniel Goldberg, its-Manager
Date:	Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 05/27/2015

\$4200000000